IAE Clermont Auvergne — School of Management
Academic Calendar 2024/2025 - Bachelor 1st, 2nd and 3rd Year
(Undergraduate level)

FALL SEMESTER

Welcome day — IAE Clermont Auvergne School of Management

Monday September 2™

Beginning of courses

Monday September 2

Registration FLEURA optional French Language classes

Monday August 26th to Sunday September
15th

Welcome day — University of Clermont Auvergne Thursday September 5th
Welcome meeting - FLEURA optional French Language classes Thursday September 5th
FLEURA optional French Language classes - Level Test Monday September 9th
Beginning of optional Program at FLEURA (French Language

classes)

General French day-time classes (Friday afternoons) and modules | Monday September 23rd

Evening classes

Thursday September 26th

Fall break

Monday October 28" to Sunday November 3™

End of courses and CONTINUOUS ASSESSMENTS

Saturday December 14

FINAL EXAMS PERIOD

Monday December 16™ to Saturday December
21st

End of optional General French day-time classes at FLEURA and
modules

Friday December 20th

Christmas break

Monday December 23™ to Sunday January 5%

End of optional Evening classes at FLEURA (French Language
Classes only)

Friday January 10%"

EXAMS FLEURA optional French Language classes (Modules only)

Friday January 10th to Friday January 17th

SPRING SEMESTER

Welcome day - IAE Clermont Auvergne School of Management

Not planned yet (not before January 6™)

Beginning of courses

Monday January 6%

Welcome day — University of Clermont Auvergne

Date to be precised later on

FLEURA optional French Language classes - Level Test

Beginning of February

Beginning of optional Program at FLEURA (French Language
classes)

Mid-February

Winter break

Monday February 24" to Sunday March 2"

End of Courses and CONTINUOUS ASSESSMENTS — 3rd year

Saturday April 5t

FINAL EXAMS PERIOD - 3rd year

Monday April 7" and Tuesday April 8"

End of Courses and CONTINUOUS ASSESSMENTS - 1st year and
2nd year

Saturday April 19t

FINAL EXAMS PERIOD - 1st year and 2nd year

Monday April 14th to Saturday April 19th
Monday May 5th to Tuesday May 13th

Spring break

Monday April 215 to Sunday May 4"

End of optional French Language classes at FLEURA

Beginning of June

EXAMS FLEURA optional French Language classes (Modules only)

Mid-June

RETAKE EXAMS PERIOD - FALL AND SPRING SEMESTERS

RETAKE EXAMS PERIOD - Fall and Spring Semesters

Tuesday June 10" to Monday June 23™




